COIN-DROP APPLICATION FOR TOWN OF ALBURGH

NAME OF REQUESTING ORGANIZATION:				
ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION:				
PHONE NUMBER:				
REQUESTED DATE FOR COIN-DROP:				
ALTERNATIVE DATE (RAIN DATE) FOR COIN-DROP:				
CONTACT PERSON FOR COIN-DROP:				
ARE YOU AUTHORIZED TO COND ON BEHALF OF THE REQUESTING (PLEASE CIRCLE)		YES	NO	
WILL YOU BE THE INDIVIDUAL IN CHARGE OF THE COIN-DROP ON THE REQUESTED DATE:		YES	NO	
(IF NOT, WHO WILL BE IN CHARG	SE):			
ON BEHALF OF THE REQUESTIN REGARDING COIN-DROPS IN TH RULES COULD RESULT IN TI	HE TOWN OF ALBURGH. I ALSO HE FORFEITURE OF MY GROU	O UNDERSTAND THAT FAILU	RE TO COMPLY WITH AN	NY OF THE
SIGNATURE OF REQUESTING	ORGANIZATION	DATE		

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS FORM TO THE TOWN CLERK OF ALBURGH AT LEAST 90 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EVENT FOR APPROVAL BY THE SELECTBOARD OF ALBURGH. AFTER APPROVAL BY THE SELECTBOARD, PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR ORGANIZATIONS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE TO THE TOWN OF ALBURGH CLERK AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE APPROVED COIN DROP.

RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDING COIN-DROPS FOR THE TOWN OF ALBURGH

- 1. All coin-drops must follow State laws including rules regulated by the operation of motor vehicles, 23 V.S.A. § 1056. Section B. (see below)
- 2. Only not-for-profit organizations registered with the State of Vermont and municipal organizations are eligible to apply for coin-drops within the Town of Alburgh. All eligible parties must receive approval by the Selectboard prior to conducting any coin-drop.
- 3. Release of Liability and a Certificate of Insurance must be presented by the requesting organization to the Town Clerk of Alburgh at least one week prior to the approved coin-drop. The insurance certificates must specifically mention the activity of a coin-drop and the dates to which the coin-drop will occur.
- 4. Coin-Drops will be held only through the months of May to October. No coin-drops will take place if it is raining, snowing, or if ice is present on the roadway.
- 5. The Town of Alburgh Selectboard with input from the requesting organization will determine the date, hours, location and alternative rain date of the coin-drop.
- 6. The request to hold a coin drop must be submitted to the Town Clerk at least 90 days prior to the event.
- 7. The Town of Alburgh Selectboard reserves the right at any time to delay, suspend or cancel coin-drops for reasons concerning safety and the public good. All decisions regarding coin-drops are final and not grievable by the requesting organization.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY OF THE RULES LISTED ABOVE COULD RESULT IN THE FORFEITURE OF A GROUPS OPPORTUNITY TO CONDUCT FUTURE COIN-DROPS IN THE TOWN OF ALBURGH.



VERMONT STATE LAW PERTAINING TO COIN-DROPS

TITLE 23

MOTOR VEHICLES

CHAPTER 13. OPERATION OF VEHICLES

SUBCHAPTER V. PEDESTRIANS' RIGHTS AND DUTIES

§ 1056. HIGHWAY SOLICITATIONS

(b) Not-for-profit and municipal organizations may solicit contributions on the roadway of a highway, other than limited access highways, provided that approval is granted by the local legislative body and the legislative body ensures that there is in effect a policy of liability insurance providing adequate coverage for the municipality. Approval shall not be granted by the local legislative body if the proposed activities or location would, in the judgment of the legislative body, create safety hazard or cause undue traffic congestion. No solicitations on the roadway may be done by any person under 16 years of age.

